

January 31, 2025

Ms. Patrice Tanner, City Administrator
City of Chipley
1442 Jackson Ave
Chipley, FL 32428

**RE: CDBG-MT Flood Mitigation Project (CHI22MT)
Engineer's Recommendation of Award**

Ms. Tanner:

On January 30, 2025, at 10am bids were received and read aloud for the above referenced project. Seven (7) bids were received as shown in the attached Detailed Bid Tabulation. The low bidder was Extreme Land Restoration LLC of Lynn Haven with a Bid Amount \$1,457,236.15 which is under the \$2,368,150.00 construction budget. I have reviewed this low bid for mathematical errors and bid spec requirements and everything appears to be in order. We have worked with Extreme Land on several previous projects recently and feel that they will do a good job for the City of Chipley.

Therefore, we recommend the award of this project to Extreme Land Restoration LLC in the amount of **\$1,457,236.15** subject to State approval by grant agency.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,



Rod Adams
Senior Engineer

Chipley Citywide Flooding Resiliency Improvements

FPID's: CHI22MT

BID SUMMARY

	American Sand and Asphalt Paving	CW Roberts	ESCS	Extreme Land Restoration	GCUC	North Florida Contruction	Roberts and Roberts
Base Bid Amount for FPID: CHI22MT (Part A)	\$ 1,518,201.58	\$ 1,535,604.13	\$ 1,623,924.27	\$ 1,266,856.65	\$ 1,359,782.25	\$ 1,620,021.00	\$ 1,645,002.10
Base Bid Amount for FPID: CHI22MT (Part B)	\$ 292,904.90	\$ 215,157.35	\$ 249,210.66	\$ 190,379.50	\$ 250,300.00	\$ 212,300.00	\$ 254,247.70
Total Combined Base Bid Amount	\$ 1,811,106.48	\$ 1,750,761.48	\$ 1,873,134.93	\$ 1,457,236.15	\$ 1,610,082.25	\$ 1,832,321.00	\$ 1,899,249.80

Engineer's Construction Estimate = \$1,677,112.00

FPID CHI22MT Construction Budget = \$2,368,150.00

Note: The yellow highlighted values have been corrected to fix mathematical errors in the submitted bid.

ChIPLEY CityWide Flooding Resiliency Improvements

FPID: CHI22MT - Base Bid Schedule

Detailed Bid Tabulation

BASE BID SCHEDULE				BIDDING CONTRACTORS													
PART A PAY ITEMS (ROADWAY)				American Sand and Asphalt Paving		CWR Contracting		ECSC		Extreme Land Restoration		Gulf Coast Utility Contractors		North Florida Construction		Roberts and Roberts	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
101-1	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 206,800.00	\$ 206,800.00	\$ 181,868.75	\$ 181,868.75	\$ 104,850.00	\$ 104,850.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
0102-1	Maintenance of Traffic (150 DAYS)	LS	1.0	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 89,800.00	\$ 89,800.00	\$ 36,787.84	\$ 36,787.84	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
0104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	LF	355.0	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,597.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 13.64	\$ 4,842.20	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,372.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,662.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,485.00
0104-18	Inlet Protection System	EA	1.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 322.84	\$ 322.84	\$ 392.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
0110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing (2.58 AC)	LS	1.0	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 77,747.51	\$ 77,747.51	\$ 50,960.00	\$ 50,960.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
0110-4-10	Removal of Existing Concrete	SY	158.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 50.10	\$ 7,915.80	\$ 20.47	\$ 3,234.26	\$ 132.00	\$ 20,856.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 6,146.20
0120-1	Regular Excavation	CY	6,718.0	\$ 26.00	\$ 174,668.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 134,360.00	\$ 12.93	\$ 86,863.74	\$ 16.50	\$ 110,847.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 50,385.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 120,924.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 79,272.40
0120-2-2	Borrow Excavation, Truck Measure	CY	3,547.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,940.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 99,316.00	\$ 19.05	\$ 67,570.35	\$ 6.50	\$ 23,055.50	\$ 22.50	\$ 79,807.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 63,846.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 65,619.50
0120-4	Subsoil Excavation	CY	960.0	\$ 26.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 15.97	\$ 15,331.20	\$ 24.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 16,224.00
0160-4	Type B Stabilization, LBR 40	SY	1,085.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,190.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 11,663.75	\$ 17.27	\$ 18,737.95	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 16,003.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,125.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 5,642.00
0285-706	Optional Base, OBG-6	SY	2,837.0	\$ 31.00	\$ 87,947.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 57,591.10	\$ 25.29	\$ 71,747.73	\$ 24.00	\$ 68,088.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 70,925.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 99,295.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 65,251.00
0286-1	Turnout Construction, Driveway Base	SY	207.0	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,452.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 5,692.50	\$ 32.05	\$ 6,634.35	\$ 38.50	\$ 7,969.50	\$ 37.50	\$ 7,762.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 5,692.50
0327-70-12	Milling Exist. Asphalt Pavt., 1.25" Avg. Depth	SY	1,138.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,966.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 7,510.80	\$ 8.42	\$ 9,581.96	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,242.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,794.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,140.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,397.00
0334-1-52	SP Asphalt Concrete, Traffic B, (PG 76-22)	TN	454.0	\$ 165.00	\$ 74,910.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 78,088.00	\$ 293.59	\$ 133,289.86	\$ 240.00	\$ 108,960.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 88,530.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 108,960.00	\$ 155.50	\$ 70,597.00
0400-2-1	Concrete Class II, Culverts	CY	57.0	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 153,900.00	\$ 969.50	\$ 55,261.50	\$ 3,232.79	\$ 184,269.03	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 98,553.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 141,075.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 2,222.80	\$ 126,699.60
0415-1-1	Reinforcing Steel, Roadway	LB	7,104.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 78,144.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 15,984.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 12,147.84	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,104.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 42,624.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,393.60
0425-1-521	Inlets, Ditch Bottom, Type C, <10'	EA	1.0	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,317.00	\$ 10,317.00	\$ 4,558.18	\$ 4,558.18	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,062.30	\$ 5,062.30
0425-2-91	Manhole, J-8 (6'x14' Bottom), <10'	EA	1.0	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 28,317.00	\$ 28,317.00	\$ 24,029.40	\$ 24,029.40	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 71,910.80	\$ 71,910.80
0425-5-1	Manhole Adjust	EA	2.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,219.00	\$ 4,438.00	\$ 4,168.23	\$ 8,336.46	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 5,750.00
0430-175-118	Pipe Culvert, Opt. Material, Rnd., 18" S/CD	LF	37.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 4,514.00	\$ 212.45	\$ 7,860.65	\$ 121.00	\$ 4,477.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 15,244.00
0430-175-136	Pipe Culvert, Opt. Material, Rnd., 36" S/CD	LF	200.0	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 166.40	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 136.87	\$ 27,374.00	\$ 167.75	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 333.70	\$ 66,740.00
0430-175-148	Pipe Culvert, Opt. Material, Rnd., 48" S/CD	LF	80.0	\$ 375.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 318.45	\$ 25,476.00	\$ 370.65	\$ 29,652.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 31,520.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 607.80	\$ 48,624.00

Chipley CityWide Flooding Resiliency Improvements

FPID: CHI22MT - Base Bid Schedule

Detailed Bid Tabulation

BASE BID SCHEDULE				BIDDING CONTRACTORS													
PART A PAY ITEMS (ROADWAY)				American Sand and Asphalt Paving		CWR Contracting		ECSC		Extreme Land Restoration		Gulf Coast Utility Contractors		North Florida Construction		Roberts and Roberts	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0430-536-200	Straight Conc. EW, 36", Dbl., 0 Deg., Rnd.	EA	2.0	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 9,916.00	\$ 19,832.00	\$ 12,729.92	\$ 25,459.84	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,900.90	\$ 25,801.80
0430-548-200	Straight Conc. EW, 48", Dbl., 0 Deg., Rnd.	EA	2.0	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 16,829.00	\$ 33,658.00	\$ 20,289.99	\$ 40,579.98	\$ 21,550.00	\$ 43,100.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 34,486.70	\$ 68,973.40
0430-982-125	Mitered End Section, Opt. Rnd., 18" CD	EA	4.0	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,688.25	\$ 10,753.00	\$ 2,771.38	\$ 11,085.52	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,138.10	\$ 12,552.40
0431-1-190	Cement Pipe Liner (Spin Cast), 90" St. Pipe	LF	57.0	\$ 475.00	\$ 27,075.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 64,980.00	\$ 2,196.33	\$ 125,190.81	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 67,830.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 91,200.00
0520-1-10	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type F	LF	1,337.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 53,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 46,795.00	\$ 38.41	\$ 51,354.17	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,110.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 46,795.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 46,795.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 51,340.80
0522-2	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick	SY	350.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 145.76	\$ 51,016.00	\$ 107.62	\$ 37,667.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 127.70	\$ 44,695.00
0524-1-2	Concrete Ditch Pavement, NR, 4" Thick	SY	21.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 6,867.00	\$ 270.13	\$ 5,672.73	\$ 129.00	\$ 2,709.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 113.40	\$ 2,381.40
0530-3-3	Riprap-Rubble, Ditch Lining	TN	464.5	\$ 200.00	\$ 92,900.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 73,855.50	\$ 151.33	\$ 70,292.79	\$ 128.50	\$ 59,688.25	\$ 175.00	\$ 81,287.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 55,740.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 81,287.50
0530-74	Bedding Stone	TN	91.9	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,380.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 14,336.40	\$ 136.18	\$ 12,514.94	\$ 152.00	\$ 13,968.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,190.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,028.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,785.00
0536-73	Guardrail Removal	LF	47.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 293.75	\$ 34.22	\$ 1,608.34	\$ 6.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 272.60
0570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	SY	8,419.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 50,514.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 63,984.40	\$ 8.59	\$ 72,319.21	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,466.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,095.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 50,514.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 46,304.50
0700-1-111	Single Column Sign Assb., F&I, < 12 SF	EA	6.0	\$ 498.00	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 476.25	\$ 2,857.50	\$ 530.10	\$ 3,180.60	\$ 505.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 517.50	\$ 3,105.00
0700-1-500	Relocate Sign Assembly,< 12 SF	EA	1.0	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 191.60	\$ 191.60	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
0700-1-600	Single Column Gnd. Sign Assembly, Remove	EA	18.0	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 95.80	\$ 1,724.40	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,035.00
0700-3-501	Sign Panel, Relocate, Up to 12 SF	EA	5.0	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 98.80	\$ 494.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 287.50
0705-10-2	Object Marker Type II	EA	3.0	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 287.41	\$ 862.23	\$ 56.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 172.50
0706-1-3	RPM's, Type B - Bi-Directional Yellow	EA	92.0	\$ 7.20	\$ 662.40	\$ 8.90	\$ 818.80	\$ 7.66	\$ 704.72	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,058.00
0710-11-101	Paint. Pavt. Markings, Std., White, Solid, 4"	GM	0.498	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 1,105.56	\$ 2,747.00	\$ 1,368.01	\$ 2,363.13	\$ 1,176.84	\$ 840.00	\$ 418.32	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,233.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 429.53
0710-11-125	Paint. Pavt. Markings, Std., White, Solid, 24"	LF	29.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 217.50	\$ 6.39	\$ 185.31	\$ 5.75	\$ 166.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 168.20
0710-11-160	Paint. Pavt. Markings, Std., White, Message	EA	1.0	\$ 114.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 121.35	\$ 121.35	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 11.50
0710-11-201	Paint. Pavt. Markings, Std., Yellow, Solid, 4"	GM	0.639	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 1,418.58	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 1,750.86	\$ 2,363.13	\$ 1,510.04	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 894.60	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,597.50	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,431.50	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 918.56
0711-11-125	Thermo Markings, Std., White, Solid, 24"	LF	29.0	\$ 7.20	\$ 208.80	\$ 8.90	\$ 258.10	\$ 7.66	\$ 222.14	\$ 22.50	\$ 652.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 667.00

ChIPLEY CityWide Flooding Resiliency Improvements

FPID: CHI22MT - Base Bid Schedule

Detailed Bid Tabulation

BASE BID SCHEDULE				BIDDING CONTRACTORS													
PART A PAY ITEMS (ROADWAY)				American Sand and Asphalt Paving		CWR Contracting		ECSC		Extreme Land Restoration		Gulf Coast Utility Contractors		North Florida Construction		Roberts and Roberts	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0711-11-160	Thermo Markings, Std., White, Message	EA	1.0	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 121.35	\$ 121.35	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 287.50
0711-16-101	Thermo, Std. Surfaces, White, Solid, 4"	GM	0.498	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 3,495.96	\$ 8,685.00	\$ 4,325.13	\$ 7,472.53	\$ 3,721.32	\$ 6,664.00	\$ 3,318.67	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,233.00	\$ 6,842.50	\$ 3,407.57
0711-16-201	Thermo, Std. Surfaces, Yellow, Solid, 4"	GM	0.639	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 4,485.78	\$ 9,070.00	\$ 5,795.73	\$ 7,472.53	\$ 4,774.95	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 5,009.76	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,473.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,431.50	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 5,143.95
0999-25	Initial Contingency Amount	LS	1.0	\$ 138,400.00	\$ 138,400.00	\$ 138,400.00	\$ 138,400.00	\$ 138,400.00	\$ 138,400.00	\$ 138,400.00	\$ 138,400.00	\$ 138,400.00	\$ 138,400.00	\$ 138,400.00	\$ 138,400.00	\$ 138,400.00	\$ 138,400.00
Part A Subtotal				\$ 1,518,201.58		\$ 1,535,604.13		\$ 1,623,924.27		\$ 1,266,856.65		\$ 1,359,782.25		\$ 1,620,021.00		\$ 1,645,002.10	
Part B - Utility Items																	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	As-Built Drawings, Paper Copy & Digital Cad	LS	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 2,554.71	\$ 2,554.71	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,077.90	\$ 10,077.90
2	8" C900 PVC Water Main	LF	280.0	\$ 47.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 61.10	\$ 17,108.00	\$ 53.08	\$ 14,862.40	\$ 69.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 72.10	\$ 20,188.00
3	8"x8"x8" Tapping Sleeve w/ 8" Tapping Valve	EA	2.0	\$ 11,430.00	\$ 22,860.00	\$ 6,701.00	\$ 13,402.00	\$ 9,814.57	\$ 19,629.14	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,030.80	\$ 20,061.60
4	8" Inserta Valve (Installed Hot)	EA	2.0	\$ 56,159.10	\$ 112,318.20	\$ 23,830.00	\$ 47,660.00	\$ 23,239.93	\$ 46,479.86	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 23,539.00	\$ 47,078.00
5	8" DI 90 Degree Bend	EA	2.0	\$ 848.70	\$ 1,697.40	\$ 606.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 1,521.38	\$ 3,042.76	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 972.90	\$ 1,945.80
6	8" Cut and Cap	EA	2.0	\$ 848.70	\$ 1,697.40	\$ 391.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 1,745.37	\$ 3,490.74	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 760.90	\$ 1,521.80
7	8"x8"x4" DI Tee	EA	2.0	\$ 1,059.84	\$ 2,119.68	\$ 864.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1,659.96	\$ 3,319.92	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 551.10	\$ 1,102.20
8	8" DI Gravity Sewer Pipe	LF	20.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 603.61	\$ 12,072.20	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 257.10	\$ 5,142.00
9	6" C900 PVC Water Main	LF	36.0	\$ 24.40	\$ 878.40	\$ 73.15	\$ 2,633.40	\$ 76.97	\$ 2,770.92	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 49.40	\$ 1,778.40
10	6"x6"x6" Tapping Sleeve w/ 6" Tapping Valve	EA	2.0	\$ 4,077.00	\$ 8,154.00	\$ 5,806.00	\$ 11,612.00	\$ 11,950.69	\$ 23,901.38	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,542.80	\$ 15,085.60
11	6" Inserta Valve (Installed Hot)	EA	2.0	\$ 20,227.72	\$ 40,455.44	\$ 17,975.00	\$ 35,950.00	\$ 16,773.91	\$ 33,547.82	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 19,921.50	\$ 39,843.00
12	6" DI 90 Degree Bend	EA	2.0	\$ 618.93	\$ 1,237.86	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,700.90	\$ 3,401.80	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 751.90	\$ 1,503.80
13	6" Cut and Cap	EA	2.0	\$ 308.43	\$ 616.86	\$ 461.00	\$ 922.00	\$ 588.16	\$ 1,176.32	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 723.90	\$ 1,447.80
14	4" C900 PVC Water Main	LF	19.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 67.45	\$ 1,281.55	\$ 59.96	\$ 1,139.24	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 40.20	\$ 763.80
15	4"x4"x4" Tapping Sleeve w/ 4" Tapping Valve	EA	2.0	\$ 3,314.07	\$ 6,628.14	\$ 5,422.00	\$ 10,844.00	\$ 8,683.03	\$ 17,366.06	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,863.30	\$ 13,726.60

Chipley CityWide Flooding Resiliency Improvements

FPID: CHI22MT - Base Bid Schedule

Detailed Bid Tabulation

BASE BID SCHEDULE				BIDDING CONTRACTORS													
PART A PAY ITEMS (ROADWAY)				American Sand and Asphalt Paving		CWR Contracting		ECSC		Extreme Land Restoration		Gulf Coast Utility Contractors		North Florida Construction		Roberts and Roberts	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
16	4" Inserta Valve (Installed Hot)	EA	2.0	\$ 17,002.98	\$ 34,005.96	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 14,434.05	\$ 28,868.10	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 18,224.70	\$ 36,449.40
17	4" Cut and Cap	EA	2.0	\$ 215.28	\$ 430.56	\$ 413.10	\$ 826.20	\$ 2,069.92	\$ 4,139.84	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 485.90	\$ 971.80
18	2" Water Service Connection to Exist. Meter	LF	93.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 43.40	\$ 4,036.20	\$ 70.63	\$ 6,568.59	\$ 64.50	\$ 5,998.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,394.00
19	Bacteriological Sampling Point (Passing Only)	EA	6.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,171.00	\$ 7,026.00	\$ 855.01	\$ 5,130.06	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,829.70	\$ 22,978.20
20	Removal and Disposal of 4" A.C. Water Main	LF	120.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 131.24	\$ 15,748.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 59.90	\$ 7,188.00
Part B Subtotal					\$ 292,904.90		\$ 215,157.35		\$ 249,210.66		\$ 190,379.50		\$ 250,300.00		\$ 212,300.00		\$ 254,247.70
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 1,811,106.48		\$ 1,750,761.48		\$ 1,873,134.93		\$ 1,457,236.15		\$ 1,610,082.25		\$ 1,832,321.00		\$ 1,899,249.80	